                                                                                       EIA-ECA-PDP-100
        JANUARY 2001
PUBLICATION 100
REGISTERED AND STANDARD
MECHANICAL OUTLINES
FOR
ELECTRONIC PARTS
DRAFT FOR P-PANEL REVIEW

Meetings will be held on a regularly scheduled basis several time each year. Balloting and other urgent
business will be conducted electronically (telephone and E-mail).
TYPE DESIGNATION SYSTEM
FOR
PASSIVE ELECTRONIC PART MECHANICAL OUTLINES
This type designation system is intended to provide a part outline numbering system which will allow
easy identification and retrieval of specific outlines both manually and by automated systems.
1. Designation
Each primary outline sheet shall be designated by an 8 character number. The variations within
that sheet are described by an additional 2 characters. The designation number shall be determined
as follows:
             S                         O                         J                         M                       3216                       AA
       Mounting          Registered          Termination         Numerical             Numerical        Outline
                                     or                         Type                 Format                Descriptor             Variations
                                  Standard
          Para. 2             Para. 3                  Para. 4                 Para. 5                    Para. 5                   Para. 6
2. Mounting
This character shall be an alphabetic letter designating the type of mounting or attachment method
to the electronic circuit.
  S = Surface mounted by soldering, welding or other adhesion technique.
  T = Wire or pin mounted thru a circuit board or other carrier.
3. Registered or Standard
All outlines are classified as a registered outline (Accepted by P-4) or a standard outline
(recognized by the Electronics Industry as a widely used standard).
  O = Outline Registration
  S = Standard Outline
4. Termination Types
This character identifies the general configuration of the body or electrical contact portion of the
body with the circuit.
  Surface Mount
A = Attached mechanically to a board
   C = Flat chip with end band termination
   F = Flat Pack
   G = “Gull Wing” or “L” Lead
   I = “I” (Butt) lead
   J = “J” Bend lead
    L = leadless chip with multiple pads
   M = Cylindrical body with end band terminations (MELF)
   P = Right Angle contact pads
Thru Hole
   T = Rectangular or cylindrical terminal pins
   W = Wire leads
5.   Numerical Format and numerical descriptors
The character in position four identifies the type of numbering system used for the four digit
numbering system in position five. Format identifiers are as follows:
 M = The four digit number is used as follows
The first two digits indicate the approximate length of the part in tenths of a
millimeter.
 The third and fourth digits indicate the approximate width of the part in tenths of a
  millimeter.
   Example: a part 3.2 mm by 1.6 mm has the descriptor “3216”.
 C = The four digit number is used as follows
   The first two digits indicate the approximate length of the part in millimeters.
   The third and fourth digits indicate the approximate width the part in millimeters.
N = The four digits are not significant. The numbers are issued sequentially for parts that
have similar features.
5. Outline Variations